
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 36/2005
OF 18TH MAY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighte
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1 MORISON INDUSTRIES PLC MF0317322 RC1274 28/30 MORISON CRESENT,OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.4000                       16,568.44                            16,568.44 (1)FLAMAZINE CREAM (2)BACTIGRAS STANBIC 0.0172     
2 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC AA1112455 AIRLINE THE WATERFRONT, OYINKAN ABAYOMI DRIVE, IKOYI   133.1000                   8,822,085.60                        8,838,654.04 REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B 9.1629     
3 IBIMO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0559314 RC 64159 16 MILVERTON AVENUE, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 16,521.00                                            8,855,175.04 IRON OXIDE CAPITAL 0.0171     
4 AKUBUEZE OLIVER AA0889390 A2333950 KM 3 ENUGU PHC EXPRESSWAY WORLD BANK HOUS 133.0000 6,390.00                                              8,861,565.04 SEMESTER SCHOOL FEES FOR AKABUEZE OLIVER DB PLC 0.0066     
5 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0701084 RC319523 12/16, AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA-AJAO, MUSHIN LAG 133.0000 113,904.00                                          8,975,469.04 FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW DB PLC 0.1182     
6 UNITED STEEL CON. LTD MF 0717102 RC28883 214, PORT-HARCOURT RD ,ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 348,250.00                                          9,323,719.04 350, METRIC TONS OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS DB PLC 0.3614     
7 ADEBAYO OLUWAKEMI ATINUKE AA1114849 A2563310 2 HUGHES AVENUE, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 1,850.00                                              9,325,569.04 TUITION FEE ECO 0.0019     
8 CHUKWUDE KIZITO EJIKO AA1104452 A2946977A 15 AKINWUNMI STREET, MENDE MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 7,030.00                                              9,332,599.04 TUITION FEE ECO 0.0073     
9 CHUKWUDE KIZITO EJIKO AA1104451 A2946977A 15 AKINWUNMI STREET, MENDE MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 370.00                                                 9,332,969.04 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004     

10 J.A. OWONIYI AA1104515 A0759804 54 SURULERE, STREET, DOPEMU, AGEGE, LAGOS 133.0000 11,340.00                                            9,344,309.04 SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0118     
11 KEN-EZEIKE EDNA AA1184457 A1900297 26 HILL VIEW INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU 133.0000 6,845.00                                              9,351,154.04 TUITION FEE ECO 0.0071     
12 KEN-EZEIKE EDNA AA1184458 A1900297 26 HILL VIEW INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU 133.0000 370.00                                                 9,351,524.04 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004     
13 MUNAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0765351 RC304262 PLOT 1681 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAG 133.0000 12,795.47                                            9,364,319.51 GENERATING SET ECO 0.0133     
14 ODERINDE OLUWATOSIN ADERONKE AA1114848 A2549021 2 HUGHES AVENUE, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 1,850.00                                              9,366,169.51 TUITION FEE ECO 0.0019     
15 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTD BA050/2004200 RC29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 12,795.47                                            9,378,964.98 ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MOTOR AND ACCESSORECO 0.0133     
16 ALUMACO PLC MF0830804 RC2077 23 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 16,431.77                                            9,395,396.75 6.38MM SOLARISED  S10 BLUE & 12MM CLEAR TOUGHENED GLASS COEIB 0.0171     
17 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659845 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS. 133.0000 874.72                                                 9,396,271.47 PAPER PRODUCTS: FOLDING BOX BOARD. EQUITY 0.0009     
18 ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA LTD MF0660263 391773 4, SAKA TINUBU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.0000 760,221.00                                        10,156,492.47 21 UNITS OF USED TOYOTA VEHICLES, 2004 MODEL. EQUITY 0.7890     
19 METAL FURNITURE NIG. LTD. MF0846628 2876 1, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 10,425.00                                          10,166,917.47 EDGE BANDER FOR STRAIGHT AND SHABED PANELS WITH SPARE PARFBN 0.0108     
20 ODUSOTE BOOKSTORES LIMITED MF0634280 RC11743 68, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IBADAN, OYO STATE. 133.0000 42,548.00                                          10,209,465.47 VARIOUS PRINTED EDUCATIONAL BOOKS FIB 0.0442     
21 CAPITAL TRADE & INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0419538 RC 78223 48 BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 3,932.00                                            10,213,397.47 IMPORTATION OF AUTO SOARE PARTS FSB 0.0041     
22 DAWODU PATRICK OLANIYI AA 1267351 A 1186761 23, ILAWE STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,312.50                                            10,215,709.97 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDOFSB 0.0024     
23 AMIR GROUP LIMITED MF0689736 196938 2ND FLOOR, 101/103, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 133.0000 53,900.00                                          10,269,609.97 AGL PERFECT AUTO BODY FILLER (PASTE KIT) GUARANTY 0.0559     
24 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LIMITE MF0559904 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 20,359.49                                          10,289,969.46 PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.0211     
25 NEDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD MF0938852 384804 4, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 133.0000 46,024.19                                          10,335,993.65 DIESEL GENERATING SETS GUARANTY 0.0478     
26 NEDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD MF0938851 384804 4, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 133.0000 140,000.00                                        10,475,993.65 PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR GUARANTY 0.1453     
27 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD MF0735148 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 18,250.00                                          10,494,243.65 INDUSTRIAL MACHINE (3 PCS WEIGHING MACHINE, 50 PCS IMPUSLE SEINTERCON. 0.0189     
28 KENYA AIRWAYS AA1282560 AIRLINE CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 3RD FLOOR, PC 30,   133.0000                      543,044.86                      11,037,288.51 REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B 0.5636     
29 NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AA1066223 GOVT ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071, AREA 3   133.0000                      751,879.70                      11,789,168.21 PAYMENT FOR CAPACITY CHARGES N.I.B 0.7803     
30 NEET (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0196454 34522 NATIONAL PANASONIC HOUSE, AKIN ADESOLA   133.0000                       46,682.00                      11,835,850.21 141 SETS (282 PCS) OF NIKIDA AIRCONDITIONERS N.I.B 0.0484     
31 CHRIS EJIK PHARMS AND DRUGS MF0498548 108310 3,OJE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAD IKEJA L 133.0000 107,560.00                                        11,943,410.21 METRONIDAZOLE TABLETS (MONILE-200) PHARMACEUTICALS PLATINUM 0.1116     
32 BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0912438 6886 18 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 84,123.00                                          12,027,533.21 50,000 COPIES OF ENGLISH BIBLES UBA 0.0873     
33 INTEGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LMF0743748 118689 3 IZUOCHI STREET UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 187,000.00                                        12,214,533.21 PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE-ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODU UBA 0.1941     
34 INTEGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LMF0743745 118689 3 IZUOCHI STREET UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 62,597.50                                          12,277,130.71 RAPE FATTY ACID-ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODUCTIOUBA 0.0650     
35 KC IJEWAY LIMITED MF0604658 371984 29 LOUIS MBANEFO STREET ONITSHA 133.0000 29,460.00                                          12,306,590.71 820 SETS OF SEWING MACHINES UBA 0.0306     
36 KC IJEWAY LIMITED MF0604657 371984 29 LOUIS MBANEFO STREET ONITSHA 133.0000 35,915.00                                          12,342,505.71 730 CARTONS OF TG 950 DC GASOLINE GENERATORS UBA 0.0373     
37 ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1012757 166447 EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, UNILAG LAG 133.0000 11,000.00                                          12,353,505.71 TAIDE SERVICES FOR INTERNET WEMA 0.0114     
38 BOSFEM NIGERIA MF 0826172 225001 1, AGBOR CLOSE AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 8,200.00                                            12,361,705.71 1000 KGS OF PHTHALYLSULPHATHIAZOLE BP(PHARMACEUTICALS PRWEMA 0.0085     
39 DEVTEK (CONTRACTS) LIMITED MF0943503 RC319749 70 ADEYI AVENUE, OLD BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9900 82,000.00                                          12,443,705.71 WATER DRILLING RANGE ECO 0.0851     
40 INSIS LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC291160 3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9900 30,000.00                                          12,473,705.71 HERBICIDE AND PESTICIDE ECO 0.0311     
41 IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792276 436506 17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500 30,000.00                                          12,503,705.71 PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION & PROMOTIONAL STD. CHART. 0.0311     
42 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0911364 11306 80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.9500 15,265.64                                          12,518,971.35 RAW MATERIAL- 1 NO.  COREMA LX/AC-500S  CHILLER ZENITH 0.0158     
43 SAI MIRRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730952 57816 25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9200 8,000.00                                            12,526,971.35 PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS STD. CHART. 0.0083     
44 TRISA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0267116 RC80199 47/57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 77,860.00                                          12,604,831.35 POLYPROPYLENE RESIN ETB 0.0808     
45 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698130 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET,AJAO ESTATE, LAGO 132.9100 110,767.82                                        12,715,599.17 ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.1149     
46 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF 0621883 317665 53, LAWSON STREET P.O BOX 2963, LAGOS 132.9000 100,000.00                                        12,815,599.17 IMPORTATION OF 16,000KG VITAMINS A,B,C,D. ACCESS 0.1037     
47 ASO WATER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0845714 424618 SUITE 7, AREWA SUITES, CENTRAL BUSINESS 132.9000 1,163,380.00                                     13,978,979.17 EQUIPMENT FOR WATER BOTTLING PLANT CONSISTING OF BOI 1.2065     
48 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0795894 RC369010 24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS. 132.9000 485,212.00                                        14,464,191.17 FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 0.5032     
49 UNIVERSAL GASES LIMITED MF 0272688 RC 166303 AIICO PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12 AFRI BANK ST 132.9000 29,435.81                                          14,493,626.98 SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINARY FOR GAS PLANT CAPITAL 0.0305     
50 Akwa Ibom State Government MF0321520 N/A Block 8, Idongesit Nkanga, Secretariat Compex, Uyo, Ak 132.9000 1,501,000.00                                     15,994,626.98 Cassava Flour, Starch and Chips Processing Plant Equipments, ComponeCDB 1.5567     
51 OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0536217 LA2118170 42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.9000 8,000.00                                            16,002,626.98 CHANGE OVER SWITCH OVER CITIZENS 0.0083     
52 APATA M.B.A. AA1095739 A029715 2ND AVE.208 RD.A CLOSE HOUSE 1 FESTAC TOWN 132.9000 1,850.00                                            16,004,476.98 SCHOOL FEES COOP 0.0019     
53 BUONO NIGERIA LTD. MF 0665427 RC 188822 PLOT 369 ADEMOLA AJASA STR OMOLE PHASE 1 IKEJ 132.9000 20,000.00                                          16,024,476.98 METAL SECURITY DOORS COOP 0.0207     
54 DURANTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0803272 RC 29914 MOTEC BUILDING M.K.O. ABIOLA WAY, IBADAN 132.9000 50,850.00                                          16,075,326.98 CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE COOP 0.0527     
55 RELIANCE CHEM. IND. LTD MF 0665205 RC 67211 NO. 6 OKIGWE RD, ABA , ABIA STATE 132.9000 58,000.00                                          16,133,326.98 SYRENE ACRYLIC (PAINT RAW MATERIALS) COOP 0.0602     
56 THOMAS CROWN NIG. LTD. MF 0761404 RC 251367 3A, BARRACK'S ROAD IDIMU, LAGOS 132.9000 21,610.00                                          16,154,936.98 SECURITY METAL DOORS COOP 0.0224     
57 TISCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0803358 RC 19988 TISCO PLAZA PLOT 6,BLOCK B CENTRAL BIZ DIST.IKE 132.9000 29,800.00                                          16,184,736.98 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS COOP 0.0309     
58 MOPSON PHARM LTD. MF 0794140 RC 315627 47 OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 84,000.00                                          16,268,736.98 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS -VITAMIN C DB PLC 0.0871     
59 SOPTIMAL VENTURES NIG. LTD MF-0946180 RC251347 KM 7, NEW IFE ROAD, OFF CELIKA CHURCH IFESOWA 132.9000 20,444.82                                          16,289,181.80 72% FISH MEAL DB PLC 0.0212     
60 STEPCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0797425 RC254,602 50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRAN OG 132.9000 100,000.00                                        16,389,181.80 PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS AND IRON STORAGE HANGERDB PLC 0.1037     
61 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/2005210 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ST. (OFF TOWN PLANNING 132.9000 123,638.00                                        16,512,819.80 ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO 0.1282     
62 BLOOMS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDBA050/2004210 RC80452 42, ONITIRE STREET, ITIRE-SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00                                          16,522,819.80 COTRIMOXAZOLE & IBUPROFEN TABS ECO 0.0104     
63 BLOOMS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDBA050/2004210 RC80452 42, ONITIRE STREET, ITIRE-SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 20,000.00                                          16,542,819.80 PARACETAMOL TABS ECO 0.0207     
64 R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250 225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LAG 132.9000 39,442.32                                          16,582,262.12 VARIOUS AZAR PAINTS ECO 0.0409     
65 VINVAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0829299 RC309144 35 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9000 12,700.00                                          16,594,962.12 SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING MACHINE ECO 0.0132     
66 CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMITMF0660233 374904 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNA 132.9000 47,346.50                                          16,642,308.62 T.V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY 0.0491     
67 CONCENTRIC NETWORK MF0193347 BN 967210 PLOT 11, BLOCK 5, SITE J EXTENSION, SATELITE TOW 132.9000 288,597.68                                        16,930,906.30 T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY 0.2993     
68 FAN MILK PLC MF0107815 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,ELEIYELE IBADAN,OY 132.9000 53,002.40                                          16,983,908.70 SECOND HAND TRAILER FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY FBN 0.0550     
69 HONDA  MFG NIG LTD MF0711607 29448 KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9000 197,775.00                                        17,181,683.70 HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL125 FBN 0.2051     
70 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779159 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN ROAD. L 132.9000 8,918.32                                            17,190,602.02 YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0092     
71 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638117 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 208,973.50                                        17,399,575.52 5,520 CASES OF NAN INSTANT MILK POWDER FBN 0.2167     
72 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638922 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 152,160.00                                        17,551,735.52 20,00O KGS OF I & G DISODIUM 5 - INOSINATE FBN 0.1578     



73 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731039 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 257,917.20                                        17,809,652.72 1750 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKEFBNMB 0.2675     
74 POKOBROS FOODS & CHEMICAL IND. MF 0776186 42716 10 OMILAN ROAD, ONIKERE (OPP BARRACKS) OJO, LA 132.9000 57,500.00                                          17,867,152.72 250MT OF BROKEN RICE FBNMB 0.0596     
75 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756915 RC 126286 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 29,507.50                                          17,896,660.22 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLAN 0.0306     
76 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756917 RC 126286 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 37,118.00                                          17,933,778.22 IMPORTATION OF  BICYCLES TUBES FIRST ATLAN 0.0385     
77 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES MF 0184785 RC 27223 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 60,939.41                                          17,994,717.63 IMPORTATION OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FSB 0.0632     
78 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0499415 96761 20, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 760,320.00                                        18,755,037.63 NEW MOTORCYCLES JIANSHE CY80 IN CKD CONDITION GUARANTY 0.7885     
79 PATPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF0431713 157167 7-11, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9000 52,368.54                                          18,807,406.17 COLOURING MATTER- MASTER BATCH-PLAST WHITE GUARANTY 0.0543     
80 RED STAR EXPRESS LTD AA1015829 200303 70, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUKU, OSH 132.9000 117,177.81                                        18,924,583.98 COURIER DELIVERY SERVICE CHARGE GUARANTY 0.1215     
81 E SALLY INDUSTRY NIG LIMITED MF 0796605 RC 296484 26 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 160,000.00                                        19,084,583.98 FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES GUARDIAN 0.1659     
82 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0565767 RC 391026 37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 29,925.00                                          19,114,508.98 TRICYCLAZOLE  (AGRICULTURAL FUNGICIDE) INDO 0.0310     
83 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0487085 RC 391026 37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 40,000.00                                          19,154,508.98 DICHLORVOS (AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES) INDO 0.0415     
84 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0800114 RC 391026 37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 40,800.00                                          19,195,308.98 DIMETHOATE (AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES) INDO 0.0423     
85 Henry & Henry Limited MF0154459 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 63,412.50                                          19,258,721.48 Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust 0.0658     
86 ASSOCIATED MATCH IND LIMITED MF0736006 7979 PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYO 132.9000 19,325.61                                          19,278,047.09 18 MT POLYPROOLYENE FILM ENA 25 REEL INTERCON. 0.0200     
87 DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIG.0 LTD MF0717712 6337 28 CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 27,171.00                                          19,305,218.09 100 UNITS GSM MOBILE PHONE,100 UNITS  VEHICLE ANTENNA INTERCON. 0.0282     
88 DUNLOP  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0785392 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 52,760.00                                          19,357,978.09 TYRE TRIANGLE 0.96MM INTERCON. 0.0547     
89 DUNLOP  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810047 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 49,600.00                                          19,407,578.09 10,000KG OF GPPD (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INTERCON. 0.0514     
90 DUNLOP  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810046 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 31,600.00                                          19,439,178.09 10000KG FLECTOL TMQ (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INTERCON. 0.0328     
91 DUNLOP  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810048 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 48,100.00                                          19,487,278.09 NYLON FIBRE DIPPED AND STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPE 2/94 TEX 080EINTERCON. 0.0499     
92 DUNLOP  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0785391 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 32,929.00                                          19,520,207.09 INSOLUBLE SULPHUR (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INTERCON. 0.0341     
93 PEMASON PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0810868 323850 154 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, 132.9000 56,593.75                                          19,576,800.84 935 CTNS GENTAMYCIN INJECTION INTERCON. 0.0587     
94 VALRESI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0357608 389605 124 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 144,773.20                                        19,721,574.04 RETIM 2000 AND SYNERGIE VISUALIZATION SYSTEM INTERCON. 0.1501     
95 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LMF 0752526 239630 231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 203,630.00                                        19,925,204.04 APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY EQUIPMENT MBC 0.2112     
96 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208734 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD,   132.9000                      107,033.03                      20,032,237.07 CHEMICAL ITEMS AND SPARE PARTS FOR TISSUE PAPER N.I.B 0.1110     
97 HENRY VESTER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0682675 73043 125, BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 79,947.20                                          20,112,184.27 18144 CANS X 5 LITRES OF VESTERS THINNER NBM 0.0829     
98 NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MANMF0624979 12108 23, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 37,851.92                                          20,150,036.19 FLUTING PAPER: INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS NBM 0.0393     
99 SALAMI TRADING CO. LIMITED MF0657246 RC482279 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9000 12,952.00                                          20,162,988.19 643 DOZENS OF KEROZENE STOVES OCEANIC 0.0134     

100 EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MF0775547 232883 2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI APA 132.9000 90,144.04                                          20,253,132.23 ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN  PLATINUM 0.0935     
101 DIMENSION DATA LIMITED MF0753680 RC608409 3RD FLOOR, AMAZING GRACE PLAZA, 2E-4E, LIGALI 132.9000                       70,530.00                      20,323,662.23 COMPUTER EQUIPMENTS STANBIC 0.0731     
102 H.D.F AND SONS LIMITED MF0487174 RC206111 24 UNITY ROAD, KANO. 132.9000                       30,000.00                      20,353,662.23 CHROME TANNING SALT FOR LEATHER INDUSTRY STANBIC 0.0311     
103 PANAR LIMITED MF0661167 RC 39704 6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 32,844.00                                          20,386,506.23 34MT PVC RESIN TRUST 0.0341     
104 ASJAY AND CO NIG LTD MF0603277 305537 B122 ALABA INTERNATIONAL LTD 132.9000 9,739.00                                            20,396,245.23 IMPORTATION OF ELECTRONICS UBA 0.0101     
105 INTEGRATED FIBRES LTD MF0607461 63701 WAJE DISTRICT BOMPA KANO 132.9000 32,959.60                                          20,429,204.83 LUBRICANT FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY UBA 0.0342     
106 INTEGRATED FIBRES LTD MF0607462 63701 WAJE DISTRICT BOMPA KANO 132.9000 327,600.00                                        20,756,804.83 POLYESTER CHIPS UBA 0.3397     
107 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIG LTD MF0675853 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 26,262.83                                          20,783,067.66 OMYALENE 112M OG (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) POLYPROPYLENEUBA 0.0272     
108 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF0664095 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 26,769.00                                          20,809,836.66 8080.00 KLACID PED 100MLX250MG/5ML, 8801 KLACID PED 100MLX250MUBA 0.0278     
109 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826909 6551 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.9000 3,850.00                                            20,813,686.66 5 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE WEMA 0.0040     
110 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0860651 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 114,000.00                                        20,927,686.66 12,000 KGS OF L-CYSTEINE HCL MONOHYDRATE(DUCK FEATHER) WEMA 0.1182     
111 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0949007 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 49,987.76                                          20,977,674.42 81 KGS OF TOTAL ADDITIVES WEMA 0.0518     
112 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0949008 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 285,807.10                                        21,263,481.52 3,000 KGS OF REFUELLER20000L-ONE SINGLE METER WEMA 0.2964     
113 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0725587 71242 1,ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 132.8900 2,443,520.00                                     23,707,001.52 IMPORTATION OF BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW SUGAR ACCESS 2.5339     
114 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF 0691663 38047 6 OJO STREET, (2ND FLOOR), LAGOS. 132.8900 12,900.00                                          23,719,901.52 IMPORTATION OF COMBS AND MIRRORS. ACCESS 0.0134     
115 MOTOR PARTS INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0304348 4433 231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA 132.8900 87,171.00                                          23,807,072.52 CATERPILLAR AND SPARE  PARTS FOR FIAT TRUCKS AFRI 0.0904     
116 SCOA NIG PLC MF0490621 6293 67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8900 60,448.25                                          23,867,520.77 NISSAN SUNNY SALOON & URVAN BUS AFRI 0.0627     
117 OGIDI AVIATION AA 0980810 RC271171 28 AROMIRE AVENU-IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 17,381.30                                          23,884,902.07 COURIER SERVICE REMITTANCE DB PLC 0.0180     
118 NEW TRADING INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0466325 RC 397155 17 YUSUF ADEBANJO STREET, OLODI APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 100,602.00                                        23,985,504.07 33,600 PCS OF FB LEAD-ACID ACCUMULATORS AND LEPPON OIL FILTEFIDELITY 0.1043     
119 OCEAN TIP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0279620 RC 397154 110 ENUOWA STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 110,754.20                                        24,096,258.27 36,960 PCS LEAD OF LEAD-ACID ACCUMULATORS AND OIL FILTERS FOFIDELITY 0.1149     
120 GAJO GLOBAL INDUSTRY LTD MF0579542 427281 6, NWOSU STREET, NDIAKWU-ANOZIE , URUAGU, NNE 132.8900 200,000.00                                        24,296,258.27 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY 0.2074     
121 WATERCREST INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0788731 RC 409380 5 ADEPELE STREET OFF MEDICAL RD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 42,195.00                                          24,338,453.27 650 KVA OFFLINE UPS GUARDIAN 0.0438     
122 DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0582748 RC71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 2,723,200.00                                     27,061,653.27 36,800 M/TONS OF CEMENT OCEANIC 2.8240     
123 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF0940049 92154 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 63,194.00                                          27,124,847.27 SYNTHTETIC MONO FILAMENT- RAW MATERIAL- ZENITH 0.0655     
124 EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LMIMTED MF0171030 RC163124 PLOT 1225 AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.8800 7,998.00                                            27,132,845.27 ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - SWITCHES, SOCKETS ETB 0.0083     
125 OVERSEAS MERCHANTILE & MFG CO. MF 0778656 12256 17/18, KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STREET, AJAO ESTATE 132.8800 12,960.00                                          27,145,805.27 IMPORTATION OF 10 METRIC TONS OF GALVANIZED STITCHING WIRE. ACCESS 0.0134     
126 ANUTA J. DAVIES AA-1117650 AO331993 10 IKOYI CLUB ROAD 1938 IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 2,232.84                                            27,148,038.11 UPKEEP ALLOWANCE FOR OGHENETESIRI ANUTA DB PLC 0.0023     
127 ANUTA J. DAVIES AA-1117649 AO331993 10 IKOYI CLUB ROAD 1938 IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 1,860.70                                            27,149,898.81 MAINTENANCE / UPKEEP FOR ESEOGHENE ANUTA DB PLC 0.0019     
128 DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793848 RC 258604 # 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8800 596,495.68                                        27,746,394.49 RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL SN 150 DB PLC 0.6185     
129 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0622890 RC236757 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 48,649.70                                          27,795,044.19 TECHNO BRAND ALTERNATORS DB PLC 0.0504     
130 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080560 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 2,719.19                                            27,797,763.38 MASTERCARD FEES (ACCOUNT MGT, SIMULATOR, CLEARING CURREN ECO 0.0028     
131 JOLONE OKORODUDU AA0835771 A2303582 C/O ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR, 132.8800 2,000.00                                            27,799,763.38 SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0021     
132 CHOSEN GENERATION BOOKS LIMITE MF 0737304 RC244080 32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIYI ONES AV 132.8800 46,898.56                                          27,846,661.94 ASSORTED RELIGIOUS /MANAGEMENT BOOKS EIB 0.0486     
133 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0800095 RC267435 215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.8800 54,756.00                                          27,901,417.94 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS-ASTYFER LIQUID 200ML EIB 0.0568     
134 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0800093 RC267435 215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.8800 53,750.00                                          27,955,167.94 PHARMACEUTICAL EQUIPMENTS-CONVEYOR,WRAPPING MACHINE,PROEIB 0.0557     
135 WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION CMF0660770 36689 11B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8800 55,900.00                                          28,011,067.94 BITUMINOUS MIXTURES. EQUITY 0.0580     
136 ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITEMF0691785 RC414195 BLOCK 26, NO 27, OJO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARK 132.8800 14,953.50                                          28,026,021.44 UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB 0.0155     
137 AREWA METAL CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0691995 RC5608 1, MUHAMED LADAN ROAD, KAKURI INDUSTRIAL ARE 132.8800 198,000.00                                        28,224,021.44 SPECIAL PURPOSE MOTOR VEHICLE FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT ETB 0.2053     
138 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED AA1363321 RC145392 PLOT1092 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8800 25,000.00                                          28,249,021.44 40% BALANCE TO HKLM FOR DESIGN OF ETB COLLATERAL DESIGNS FETB 0.0259     
139 GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0691108 RC836567 D453 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, ALABA L 132.8800 47,480.80                                          28,296,502.24 UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB 0.0492     
140 MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0529931 RC346519 149/153 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 25,894.98                                          28,322,397.22 GLASSWARE SET, ASH TRAY, CUTTLERY, ALLUMINIUM COOKWARE ETB 0.0269     
141 CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0641936 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800 25,408.50                                          28,347,805.72 LAMP SET AND MANESTY ROTA PRESS-SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAFBN 0.0263     
142 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634406 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 371.45                                               28,348,177.17 ABOUT 150 TONS OF PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL PROFILE HS CODE 721FIB 0.0004     
143 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634289 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 182,273.76                                        28,530,450.93 MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES FIB 0.1890     
144 OLOPADE ADEMIDE ADEPEJU AA1305177 A1034696 23, OJU OLOBUN CLOSE, V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8800 9,524.00                                            28,539,974.93 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIB 0.0099     
145 PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634417 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8800 4,500.00                                            28,544,474.93 SPARE PARTS OF KEROSINE STOVE BURNER & WICK PLATE FIB 0.0047     
146 SAVANNAH AND CHEMICAL INDUSTRIEMF 0829161 RC 42674 16-18 OYEFESO AVENUE, OBANIKORO, IKORODU, ROA 132.8800 183,540.00                                        28,728,014.93 228 TONS OF INDUSTRIAL MONOCARBIXYLIC FATTY ACID (TEARIC ACIDFIDELITY 0.1903     
147 REMODSONS LTD. AA 1057250 RC 352039 37, MARINA LAGOS 132.8800 5,000.00                                            28,733,014.93 TUTION FEES FIRST ATLAN 0.0052     
148 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488683 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS   132.8800                      282,240.00                      29,015,254.93 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.2927     
149 MAGI TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0676879 317834 45 MURTALA MOHAMMED INT AIRPORT RD LAGOS 132.8800 50,000.00                                          29,065,254.93 STARKIST CANNED TINNED FISH UBA 0.0518     
150 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0732211 2288 2, AKILE STREET, OGBA IKEJA 132.8800 230,000.00                                        29,295,254.93 ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS AND/ OR INGOTS 100MT UBN 0.2385     
151 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0920343 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 194,014.06                                        29,489,268.99 ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR STICK CHOCKI WRAPPERS ZENITH 0.2012     
152 G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0941323 166397 47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 43,225.85                                          29,532,494.84 ELECTRIC STABILIZER ZENITH 0.0448     
153 GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0757923 153503 17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 135.15                                               29,532,629.99 SPARE  PARTS  FOR ISUZU VEHICLES(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0001     
154 OCEAN FISHERIES EXPORT PROCESS MF0546923 RC18923 25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 35,090.00                                          29,567,719.99 WIRE ROPER FOR FISHING TRAWLERS CHARTERED 0.0364     
155 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0779498 RC95110 36,MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST OREGUN L 132.8700 18,920.00                                          29,586,639.99 SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES (MOMO ETYLENE GYCOL) CITIZENS 0.0196     
156 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0937609 RC95110 36,MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST OREGUN L 132.8700 51,528.00                                          29,638,167.99 SOLVENTS FOR SHOE INDUSTRIES(CYCLO HEXANONE) CITIZENS 0.0534     
157 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0937615 RC95110 36,MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST OREGUN L 132.8700 32,400.00                                          29,670,567.99 SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES(METHYLENE CHLORIDE) CITIZENS 0.0336     



158 AFRICAN FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS N MF-0744521 RC395475 2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 23,940.00                                          29,694,507.99 CALCIUM HYPOCHLORIDE BEING INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL DB PLC 0.0248     
159 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0793756 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 28,899.00                                          29,723,406.99 FERRO SILICON BEING MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION DB PLC 0.0300     
160 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0714196 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULE 132.8700 233,112.38                                        29,956,519.37 PLAIN PAPER (SF) BOND IN SHEETS DB PLC 0.2417     
161 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659597 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAG 132.8700 164,610.00                                        30,121,129.37 RAW MATERIAL: HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE / HDPE PF-150. EQUITY 0.1707     
162 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0654380 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700 44,500.00                                          30,165,629.37 EXERCISE BOOK PAPER IN REELS - RAW MATERIAL FOR STATIONERY FBN 0.0461     
163 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0771274 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA ,  LAGOS 132.8700 174,250.00                                        30,339,879.37 SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.1807     
164 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325275 RC 398557      VEE NETWORKS LIMITED OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE 132.8700 652,380.58                                        30,992,259.95 ORACLE 10G DATABASE LICENSES FCMB 0.6764     
165 CROMWELL INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIMF 0267195 RC 358839 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.8700 59,800.00                                          31,052,059.95 130,000 PCS OF INTERNATIONAL BRAND NATURAL RUBBER BLACK BICFIDELITY 0.0620     
166 CROMWELL INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMI MF 0596131 RC 358839 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.8700 73,800.00                                          31,125,859.95 41,000PCS OF DIAMOND BRAND BICYCLE TYRES FIDELITY 0.0765     
167 GEOELIS AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0596109 RC 18374 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.8700 210,330.00                                        31,336,189.95 ELECTTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE DIAMETER 8MM ACC ASTM B49-98 FIDELITY 0.2181     
168 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMMF 9787441 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-1 132.8700 21,089.78                                          31,357,279.73 2,316 PCS OF BINATONE CORDLESS KETTEL OF ITEM NOEWK-SOLC FIDELITY 0.0219     
169 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMMF 0699028 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-1 132.8700 23,964.78                                          31,381,244.51 9,120 PCS BINATONE ELECTRIC HAIR CLIPPER FIDELITY 0.0248     
170 VISTA INT'L LIMITED MF0743219 208914 BLOCK 44, BLOCK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF E 132.8700 154,513.10                                        31,535,757.61 RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY : PLAIN PAPER BONGUARANTY 0.1602     
171 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LIMMF 0752800 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 97,029.00                                          31,632,786.61 BUTTERFLY BRAND SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.1006     
172 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752931 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 54,963.00                                          31,687,749.61 FLASHLIGHTS MBC 0.0570     
173 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752938 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 6,841.00                                            31,694,590.61 DINNER SETS MBC 0.0071     
174 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF0740312 395473 6, BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA LAGOS   132.8700                       80,000.00                      31,774,590.61 PRIME STEEL BILLETS N.I.B 0.0829     
175 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0744523 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL   132.8700                       27,120.00                      31,801,710.61 FLOAT GLASS SHEETS N.I.B 0.0281     
176 ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0740310 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS.   132.8700                       29,665.40                      31,831,376.01 HOT ROLLED PLATES N.I.B 0.0308     
177 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0740306 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL   132.8700                       17,845.00                      31,849,221.01 POLYMERIC POLYOL N.I.B 0.0185     
178 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0744518 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL   132.8700                       44,352.00                      31,893,573.01 TONSIL BLEACHING EARTH N.I.B 0.0460     
179 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741095 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                       56,100.00                      31,949,673.01 SCMC BLANOSE 9M31XF-U ORAL GRADE N.I.B 0.0582     
180 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0943337 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                       64,350.00                      32,014,023.01 FINE GROUND NATURAL CHALK OMYACARB 5 AV FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0667     
181 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741081 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                       85,374.00                      32,099,397.01 TONSIL OPTIMUM 243FF BLEACHING EARTH FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0885     
182 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740431 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                      103,750.00                      32,203,147.01 DIMODAN HP-1 DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1076     
183 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741073 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                       41,652.40                      32,244,799.41 WISHMASTER UN199406 P ODIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0432     
184 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741084 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                      282,400.00                      32,527,199.41 POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL (PEG) FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.2928     
185 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741079 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                      117,291.00                      32,644,490.41 SAROMEX CELERY, SAROMEX LOVAGE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1216     
186 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740437 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS.   132.8700                      307,200.00                      32,951,690.41 WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY BP FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.3185     
